JP, Studio, LSJ and Epstein (the `Pardee), Intending to be bound, hereby agree as follows: 

1. The Parties agree to settle the Disputes, Upon, subject to and in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement 

2. On or before May 1E, 2009, Molyneux Alan pay Epstein One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) by wire transfer of that amount to an account designated In writing by Epstein to Molyneux not later than May 15, ≥009. With the payment of this amount; all claims shall be released and extinguished, except for claims to enforce the provisions of this Agreement or the Design Services Agreement of even date herewith.

[...]

Each-of-the-partiEchlireto (the 'Parties"), intending to be bound hereby, 

hereby agrees as follows: 
1. Upon execution of this Agreement by the parties hereto, in return for good, 

valuable and suMcient consideration, Molyneux shall credit Epstein's account with 

Studio in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) (the 

'Credit') to be applied against future services provided by, and out of pocket 

disbursements and expenses incurred by, Studio, to and for the benefit of Epstein 

and/or 1.51, as determined by Epstein in his reasonable discretion (the -Covered